Amendment No. 1 to the xn--3bst00m Registry Agreement

The Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers and Eagle Horizon Limited agree,
effective as of (“Amendment Effective Date”), that the modification
set forth below is made to the 13 September 2013 xn--3bst00m Registry Agreement
(“Agreement”).

[.  EXHIBIT A - Approved Services

[New text]

4. Two-Character Labels

Notwithstanding Section 2 of Specification 5 of the Agreement, Registry Operator may
offer registrations for and activate in the DNS all two-character ASCII labels listed in
Attachment 1 to Exhibit A, which is incorporated herein by this reference.

The parties agree that, except as set forth in this Amendment, the current terms of the
Agreement will remain in full force and effect. All capitalized terms not defined will have the
meaning given to them in the Agreement.

AGREED:

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

By:

Akram Atallah
President, Global Domains Division

EAGLE HORIZON LIMITED

By:

Eugene Li
CEO



Attachment 1 to Exhibit A

List of two-character ASCII labels for which Registry Operator is authorized to offer
registrations and activate in the DNS

1d
le
1f
1g
1h
1i
1j
1k
11
1m
1n
1o
1p
1q
1r
1s
1t
1u
1v
1w
1x
ly
1z
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
2a
2b
2c
2d
2e
2f
2g
2h
2i
2j
2k
21
2m
2n
20

2p

2q
2r
2s
2t
2u
2v
2w
2X
2y
27
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
3a
3b
3c
3d
3e
3f
3g
3h
3i
3]
3k
31
3m
3n
30
3p
3q
3r
3s
3t
3u
3v
3w
3x
3y
3z
40
41
42

49

S5g
5h
5i
5j
5k
51
5m
5n

6t
6u
6v
6w
6x
%
6z
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
7a
7b
7c
7d
7e
7f
78
7h
7i
7j
7k
71
7m
7n
70
7p
7q
7r
7s
7t
7u
7v
7w
7x
7y
7z
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
8a
8b
8c
8d
8e
8f
8g
8h
8i
8j
8k
8l
8m
8n
8o
8p
8q
8r
8s
8t
8u
8v
8w
8x
8y
8z
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
9a
9b
9c
9d
9e
of
9g
9h
9i

9]
9k
9]
9m
9n
90
9p
9q
9r
9s
9t
9u
9v
9w
9x
9y
9z
a0
al
a2
a3
a4
ab
ab
a7
a8
a9
aa
ab
ah
aj
ak
av
ay
b0
b1
b2
b3
b4
b5
b6
b7
b8
b9
bc
bk
bp
c0
cl

c2
c3
c4
c5
c6
c7
c8
c9
cb
ce

fv

g8
g9
gj

gk
go
gv



k5
k6
k7
k8
k9

kb
kc
kd
kf

kk
kl
ko

ks
kt
ku
kv
kx
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1d
le
Ig
lh

nh

nj
nk
nm
nn
nq
ns
nv
nw
nx
ny
o0
ol
02
03
o4

06
o7
08
09
ob
oc
od
oe
of
0og
oh
oi

0j

ok
ol

on
00
op
0oq

r5
ré6
r7
r8
ro

rf
rg
rj

rk
rq
rr
rt

rv
rx

rz
sO
sl
s2
s3
s4
s5
s6
s7
s8
s9
Sp
sq
SW
t0
t1
t2
t3
t4

ur
ut
uu
uv
uw
ux
v0
vl
v2
v3
v4
v5
v6
v7
v8
v9
vb
vd
vf
vh
vj
vk
vl
vm
Vo

vq
vr
Vs
vt

vw
VX

vz



